

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/WRIT PETITION (PIL) (WRIT PETITION (PIL)) NO. 9 of 2024
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 3 of 2024
In R/WRIT PETITION (PIL) NO. 9 of 2024

=====

RE-MANAGEMENT OF THE WATER BODIES SUCH AS
RESERVOIRS/PONDS/RIVERS/LAKES IN THE STATE OF GUJARAT, &
ANR.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT THROUGH THE SECRETARY HOME DEPARTMENT
& ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MS TRUSHA PATEL, SR.ADV. with MR HEMANG M SHAH for LAW OFFICER
BRANCH(420) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
MS E.SHAILAJA(2671) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
for the Opponent(s) No. 3
G H VIRK(7392) for the Opponent(s) No. 2
MR KAMAL TRIVEDI, ADVOCATE GENERAL with MR VINAY BAIRAGRA,
ASST.GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Opponent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI

Date : 27/06/2024

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA
AGARWAL)

The report of the Committee constituted pursuant to the order dated 25.04.2024 passed by this Court, presented in the sealed cover, has been perused after opening of the sealed cover.

Copy of the report be provided to the learned Advocate General appearing for the respondent who may make his submissions on the next date. Stand over to 03.07.2024.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(PRANAV TRIVEDI,J)

SUDHIR