

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/WRIT PETITION (PIL) (WRIT PETITION (PIL)) NO. 9 of 2024

=====

RE-MANAGEMENT OF THE WATER BODIES SUCH AS
RESERVOIRS/PONDS/RIVERS/LAKES IN THE STATE OF GUJARAT, &
ANR.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT THROUGH THE SECRETARY HOME DEPARTMENT
& ORS.

=====

Appearance:
LAW OFFICER BRANCH(420) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
MS E.SHAILAJA(2671) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
G H VIRK(7392) for the Opponent(s) No. 2
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Opponent(s) No. 1
MR SIDDHARTH H DAVE(5306) for the Opponent(s) No. 5
MR UTKARSH J DAVE(10620) for the Opponent(s) No. 3
MR. RADHESH Y VYAS(7060) for the Opponent(s) No. 4

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS.
JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D.N.RAY

Date : 29/08/2025

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL)

Put up this matter on 12.09.2025 at 12:30 p.m.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(D.N.RAY,J)

A. B. VAGHELA